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A Special Meeting was held December 27, 2000 at 5:00 PM at the Heidelberg Township
Municipal Building for the purpose of discussing any year end matters and other business, The
meeting was called to order by Chairman Harry Rodgers,

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brév‘vn,.Paul' Hilbert, LaVeme Becker, Steve McKonly, Dale Myers
and Norma Markle were present, o

Others present were Pam Worley and Bob Finke.

Pam Worley presented a letter of request for a 60 day extension of the Adeline Delaney -
Final Subdivision Plan, The Board: accepted this request.

Pam presented the sewage modules for the Andy Winebrenner subdivision. Harry Rodgers

made a motion to adopt Resolution 00-08 for this module. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown
con-

cwred.

~ Pam also presented a letter of approval from DEP regarding the Land Survey, LLC, for
Bruce Ruhlman. The Board did not act o this plan at this time due to language in notation #9
on the plan, ,

LaVerene Becker discussed the sewer hook-up on Gitts Run Road and estimated that it
would cost $ 600.00/year. This would be 130% of Penn Townships rate. The developer would
need to install all the lines and pay for administrative fees and costs of meters. LaVeme will be
meeting with Jeff Garvick in January.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Repom

GENERAL FUND Beginning Balance 115,323.58
Revenue 11,424.85
Expenditures 18,191.00
Ending Balance 108,557.43
STATE FUNE Savings 317
RECREATION FUND 9,760.23

INDEX FUND ‘ 123,997.23
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< GENERAL: FUND - REVENUE

Bank of Hanover
Clerk of Courts
Police Départment
N. Codorus Township
Kim Leppo

Kim Leppo
Commonwealth of PA
York Area EIT Bureau
Police Department
Recorder of Deeds
Jamié Stalcup
Zoning Office
Zoning Office
Zoning Office

Gordon L. Brown & Asso.

Adams Electric Coop., Inc. |

GENERAL: FUND - EXPENDITURES

Capital Blue Cross

Dale Myers

Jeffrey Knouse

Jamie Stalcup

Norma Markle

Bank of Hanover

PA Department of Revenue-
GPU Energy ‘

Sprint

Vefizon

Adams Electric Coop., Inc.
Wicke Office Machines
Penn Waste, Inc.

G-Neil

Gould Publications
County of York

YIS, Inc.

C. M. Eyler Motors

0ld Forge Service Station

Interest .

Fines

Accident Report

Supplies

Vehicle Fines

Crimnal Fines

State Fines

Earned Income Tax

Alarm Fine

Transfer Tax

Supplies

Zoning Hearing Fee

Filiné Fee

Building Permits

Septic Permits

Profit Sharing
TOTAL

Insurance

Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Tax Deposit
State Tax Deposit
Elec - Bldg
Phone

Phone

Street Lights
Supplies

Garbage Pick-Up
Signs

Updates

Computer = County
Training

Car Maintance

Flat Repair

605.77
112.00
15.00
190.50
2711.71
346.54
2,077.38
3,681.41
500.00
2,062.41
116.00
250.00
670.00
16.00
450.00
60.13

$ 11,424.85

2,847,40
1,253.61
1,016.79
859,22
500.76
1,850.16
194.66
261.27
24.56
153.95
133.35
34.95
28.74
14.99
87.80
270.00
145.00
99.55
14.00

17210
17211
17212
17213
17214
17215
17216
17217
17218
17219
17220
17221
17222
17223
17224
17225

17226 -

17227
17228
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Five Star International

- H & H General Excavating Co., Inc,
, Seidensticker, Keiter & Baughman

" Hanover Apothecary

Norma Markle
Safety League, Inc.
Police Supply, Inc.
ThebEvening»Sun

~-Gordon L. Brown & Asso.

Paradise Township
bale Myers
Jeffrey Knouse
Jamie Stalcup
Norma Markle

Bank of Hanover

PA Department of Revenue

Truck Inspections

;Tfuck Repairs

Legal - Zoning Board

Insurance

Mileage

Supplies

Guns

Legal Ads

Septic Permits

Line Painting

Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Tax Deposit

State Tax
TOTAL

659.21
328.99
48.00
32,79
45,00
92.50
1,416.90
69.90
410.00
83.00
1,253.61
1,035.89
874.75
436,82
1,476.00

136.88

$ 18,191.00

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills, Guy Brown ;econded, Paul Hilbert concumed.

concurred, .

“?//ZWM%

Harry Rodges made a moﬁon to idjoum at 5:24 PM.- Paul Hilbert seconded; Guy Brown

Dl ple,

17229
17230
17231
17232
17233
17234
17235
17236
17237
17238
17239
17240
17241
17242
17245

17244
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