A Special Meeting was held December 27, 2000 at 5:00 PM at the Heidelberg Township Municipal Building for the purpose of discussing any year end matters and other business. The meeting was called to order by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Steve McKonly, Dale Myers and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Pam Worley and Bob Finke.

Pam Worley presented a letter of request for a 60 day extension of the Adeline Delaney - Final Subdivision Plan. The Board accepted this request.

Pam presented the sewage modules for the Andy Winebrenner subdivision. Harry Rodgers made a motion to adopt Resolution 00-08 for this module. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown curred.

Pam also presented a letter of approval from DEP regarding the Land Survey, LLC, for Bruce Ruhlman. The Board did not act on this plan at this time due to language in notation #9 on the plan.

LaVerene Becker discussed the sewer hook-up on Gitts Run Road and estimated that it would cost \$ 600.00/year. This would be 130% of Penn Townships rate. The developer would need to install all the lines and pay for administrative fees and costs of meters. LaVerne will be meeting with Jeff Garvick in January.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND	Beginning Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance	115,323.58 11,424.85 18,191.00 108,557.43
STATE FUNE	Savings	3,171.72
RECREATION FUND		9,760.23
INDEX FUND		123,997.23

GENERAL	FUND	-	REVENUE

Bank of Hanover	Interest	605.77	
Clerk of Courts	Fines	112.00	
Police Department	Accident Report	15.00	
N. Codorus Township	Supplies	190.50	
Kim Leppo	Vehicle Fines	271.71	
Kim Leppo	Crimnal Fines	346.54	
Commonwealth of PA	State Fines	2,077.38	
York Area EIT Bureau	Earned Income Tax	3,681.41	
Police Department	Alarm Fine	500.00	
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	2,062.41	
Jamie Stalcup	Supplies	116.00	
Zoning Office	Zoning Hearing Fee	250.00	
Zoning Office	Filing Fee	670.00	
Zoning Office	Building Permits	16.00	
Gordon L. Brown & Asso.	Septic Permits	450.00	
Adams Electric Coop., Inc.	Profit Sharing	60.13	
<b>ν</b>	TOTAL	\$ 11,424.85	
GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES  Capital Blue Cross	<b>T</b>		
Dale Myers	Insurance	2,847.40	17210
Jeffrey Knouse	Wages	1,253.61	17211
Jamie Stalcup	Wages	1,016.79	17212
Norma Markle	Wages	859.22	17213
Bank of Hanover	Wages	500.76	17214
PA Department of Revenue	Tax Deposit	1,850.16	17215
GPU Energy	State Tax Deposit	194.66	17216
Sprint	Elec - Bldg	261.27	17217
Verizon	Phone	24.56	17218
Adams Electric Coop., Inc.	Phone Character Adapta	153.95	17219
Wicke Office Machines	Street Lights	133.35	17220
Penn Waste, Inc.	Supplies	34.95	17221
G-Neil	Garbage Pick-Up	28.74	17222
Gould Publications	Signs	14.99	17223
County of York	Updates	87.80	17224
YIS, Inc.	Computer ∴ County	270.00	17225
C. M. Eyler Motors	Training	145.00	17226
Old Forge Service Station	Car Maintance	99.55	17227
ora total and atoa afattoli	Flat Repair	14.00	17228

	TOTAL	\$ 18,191.00	
PA Department of Revenue	State Tax	136.88	17244
Bank of Hanover	Tax Deposit	1,476.00	17243
Norma Markle	Wages	436.82	17242
Jamie Stalcup	Wages	874.75	17241
Jeffrey Knouse	Wages	1,035.89	17240
Dale Myers	Wages	1,253.61	17239
Paradise Township	Line Painting	83.00	17238
Gordon L. Brown & Asso.	Septic Permits	410.00	17237
The Evening Sun	Legal Ads	69.90	17236
Police Supply, Inc.	Guns	1,416.90	17235
Safety League, Inc.	Supplies	92.50	17234
Norma Markle	Mileage	45.00	17233
Hanover Apothecary	Insurance	32.79	17232
Seidensticker, Keiter & Baughman	Legal - Zoning Board	48.00	17231
H & H General Excavating Co., Inc.	Truck Repairs	328.99	17230
Five Star International	Truck Inspections	659.21	17229

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills. Guy Brown seconded, Paul Hilbert concurred.

Harry Rodges made a motion to adjourn at 5:24 PM. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

norma markle, Sec.